24" Hazardous Location
Refrigerator
Model # MS24RASHRW
• Specially designed compressor with all electrical components
fully enclosed, to prevent an electrical spark from accidentally
igniting any fl ammable vapors present in the ambient
environment surrounding the refrigerator
• Static condenser mounted to the back of the cabinet, free of
electric condenser fan motor to eliminate sources of accidental
ignition of fl ammable vapors
• Adjustable mechanical thermostat, fully enclosed to prevent
ignition of fl ammable vapors
• Auto cycle defrost eliminates the need to manually defrost the
refrigerator
• Features a static condenser and requires additional ventilation
clearance when installed under a bench
• 2 adjustable and removable interior wire shelves
• 3 interior door shelves
• “Box Style” door
• Discrete top edge mounted door handle
• 4 leveling legs for easy height adjustment
• 2 wire pig-tail for hardwire connection
• Durable white powder coat paint fi nish standard
• Built-in door lock available for secure storage
• Appropriate for non-critical temperature storage applications
Complies with the Following Specifi cations and
Standards
• Listed by Underwriters Laboratories for Class 1, Division 1 and
2, Group C and D applications
• Wiring complies with National Electrical Code, Article 501 for
Class 1, Division 1 and 2
• Complies with ANSI/UL 1203 Standard, NFPA 70 and NFPA 99
Ordering Details
Solid White Cabinet and Door
with Lock, Right Hinge
MS24RASHRW
*24” (61 cm)
standard cabinet
depth
35-3/4”
(90.2 cm)
25-7/8” (65.7 cm)
* Depth dimension may vary depending on
   each individual installation. A minimum depth
   of 27-1/2” (69.9cm) is required with ample
   provision for wiring.
DIMENSIONS FOR 4EAF, 6EAR, 6ERF WITH SOLID DOOR
ROUGH IN OPENING FOR 4EAF, 6EAR, 6ERF WITH SOLID DOOR
23-7/8”
(60.7CM)
22”
(55.9cm)
24-3/32”
(64.19cm)
25-11/32”
(64.36cm)
33-3/4” to 34-3/4”
(85.7 to 88.3cm)
3” to 4”
(7.6 to 10.2cm)
47-3/32”
(119.61cm)
24-7/8”
(63.20cm)
1” (2.54cm)
6
*24” (61 cm)
standard cabinet
depth
35-3/4”
(90.2 cm)
25-7/8” (65.7 cm)
* Depth dimension may vary depending on
   each individual installation. A minimum depth
   of 27-1/2” (69.9cm) is required with ample
   provision for wiring.
DIMENSIONS FOR 4EAF, 6EAR, 6ERF WITH SOLID DOOR
ROUGH IN OPENING FOR 4EAF, 6EAR, 6ERF WITH SOLID DOOR
23-7/8”
(60.7CM)
22”
(55.9cm)
24-3/32”
(64.19cm)
25-11/32”
(64.36cm)
33-3/4” to 34-3/4”
(85.7 to 88.3cm)
3” to 4”
(7.6 to 10.2cm)
47-3/32”
(119.61cm)
24-7/8”
(63.20cm)
1” (2.54cm)
6
Rough In Dimensions Product Dimensions
Width 23 7/
8
"
Interior Finish White
Total Capacity 6.1 Cubic Feet; 173 Liters
Toe Grill Finish Black
Hinge Nylon bushing with hinge pin
Handle Discrete
Lock Yes
Temperature Range 33°F to 45°F (1°C to 7°C)
Electrical Requirements 115V / 60Hz / 3.3A
Product Dimensions 23 7/
8
" W x 34" H x 26" D
Shipping Weight 120 lbs; 130 lbs with skid
Finishes White
Agency UL Listed
*24” (61 cm)
standard cabinet
depth
35-3/4”
(90.2 cm)
25-7/8” (65.7 cm)
* Depth dimension may vary depending on
   each individual installation. A minimum depth
   of 27-1/2” (69.9cm) is required with ample
   provision for wiring.
DIMENSIONS FOR 4EAF, 6EAR, 6ERF WITH SOLID DOOR
ROUGH IN OPENING FOR 4EAF, 6EAR, 6ERF WITH SOLID DOOR
23-7/8”
(60.7CM)
22”
(55.9cm)
24-3/32”
(64.19cm)
25-11/32”
(64.36cm)
33-3/4” to 34-3/4”
(85.7 to 88.3cm)
3” to 4”
(7.6 to 10.2cm)
47-3/32”
(119.61cm)
24-7/8”
(63.20cm)
1” (2.54cm)
6